PJ-1285 PJ-1285 HH

JPW Tools AG, Tamperlistrasse 5, CH-8117 Fallanden,
Switzerland

Phone +41 44 806 47 48
Fax +41 44 806 47 58
www.jettools.com




B0 e 3

0 e ettt eeeteeeeeeeieeesteeeeeeeeteeeeseesseeesseeetesesseesaseeseseestesseeinteeiaseeateeinseateeaneeasaeeanteeateeteeaneeanees 6
57X T TP PO T PP PP PP PPR PR 6
B.0 it et eeeeeeeteeeerestereeeeenteeenteeeseeeesteesseeeaseeeaneeeteeateeateeean bt e aeeeeseeeneeenEeeanbeeeEeeeataeeaneeenreeaneennes 7
5700 O URRUSTR 7
745 USSP 8
725 SO SRRUSTR 8
7472 PO PP PP TP PP OP R PPPRPRRPPRPT 9
73! O T TP O TSP TP P TSP PPPRPPPRUROT 9
B0 S Bt eeeeeeeeeeeaeeeaeeeteeeteeeeeeesteeaeeeateeaaaeeaeeeanbeearaeaanaeeateereeaneennes 9
S 704 P PRPRRRI 10
0.0 oo — e e E e oE e R e o R e et e R et Rt e R et R e e et e eh bt e ehe e e b e e rn e n e e 10
T80 USRI 10
9.2 e et ee e e e e — e e e e e e et e e e e e ateeaareeanneeanes 11
9.3 I & ( ) s 12
9.4 ( ( ! ) e 13
9.5 ( ( ! ) et 14
152X TP TP T RO U PP UPRPTPPRPPPOPION 15
9.7 % </ PP PP P PP P PP PPPTRPT 17
0 0 T TSR 17
L0 0 e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaieeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeteanteeiasteeieeeinteeieeaateeaareeareeanes 17
T T TP P PP PP TPTTRPPPOPION 18
11.2 # ST O TP OOV P PP TP PPPPTRP 18
0 T T PR RSPRRRI 18
11.4 % OO OO P PPTOPT PP 19
11.5+ OO SO PP PP PP PRPO 19
0 T T PR RSPRTRRIN 20
11.7 % PR USRUSR 20
1 T T T OO U PP PP TPTTOPPPOPIO 20
10725 OO P PP P PR PP PR 20
1022 USRS 21
1072 OO O PP UP PP UPRTPPOPPPOPRO 21
123 & , ! (% ! ) e 22
12.4 (% ! ) ettt 23
13.0 * 1285 .o 25
13.1% , B e et ee e eeeeteeeeeeteeeatee e tee o aeeaeeeeateeeateeeneeeaeeeateeeaneeeaeeeanneeanes 25
13.2 - PRSP 26
14.0. T TP PTPPTOP PP PO PR PP PR 28
12 0 TSRO 28
15.1.1 Stand ASSEMDBIY — PAITS LISt .....uiiiiiiiiiiieiiies ittt ee et e e e e e sttt e e e e e s st eeeeeessneeeeeeesaasssneeeeeeennne 29
15.1.2 Stand ASSEMDBIY — EXPlOAEA VIBW.........uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et e st e e e e e s et eee e s eae 30
15.2.1 Table ASSEMDIY — PAITS LISt.......iiiiiiiiiieiie ittt e e e st e e e s s e e e e e e e s e e nbbbeeeeeseanne 30
15.2.2 Table Assembly — EXPIOGEA VIBW ........eueiiieiiiiiieiee ettt ee e et e e e e s sttt e e e e e s sneeeeeaesaesseeeeeeeeennes 32
15.3.1 Motor Pulley ASSEMDIY — PArtS LiSt.......couiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt er e ee e e e s stee e e e e s s neaeeee e s e e nneaeeeeeeennes 33
15.3.2 Motor Pulley ASSEMDIY — EXPlOAEA VIBW ........vviiiieieeeeiiiiie ettt ettt e e e s ee e e s e 33
15.4.1 Cutterhead Guard ASSEMDBIY — PaArts LiSt..........ueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e eiiie e e st e e s ee e e e s e e snnee e e e e ennnes 34
15.4.2 Cutterhead Guard Assembly — EXPIOAEA VIBW ......coooiiiiiiiie ettt e e e s eee e e eenes 34
15.5.1 Straight Cutterhead ASSEMDIY — PArtS LiSt..........oeiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 35
15.5.2 Straight Cutterhead Assembly — EXPIOTEA VIBW.......ccuuiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 36
15.6.1 Helical Cutterhead ASSEMDIY — PArtS LiSt.........ueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et e e s eeeee e s e e snnae e e e s ennes 37
15.6.2 Helical Cutterhead Assembly — EXPlOAEA VIBW ......cooiiiiiiiie et ee e e s e e e e eenes 38
15.7.1 Fence ASSEMDIY — PATS LISt.......uiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiie ettt e e st e e e s b e e e e e s e nbbbeeeeeeeane 39
15.7.2 Fence ASSEmMDbIY — EXPIOUEA VIBW ........ueiiiiiiiiiieiee ettt e ettt e e e e st e e e e s st e eee e s e e nneaeeneeeennes 40
16.0 , * 1285 e 41
16.1.1 , B s 41



3.0

10.

11.
12.

13.

14.

15.

OFF (01

).

, #
!
!
&
# ,
Powermatic !
! !
! !
, #
!
#
!
!
& !
H |
& !
#
* #

. %

, #
I I
| # !
& !
| "
! 1 .
& . %
& ! ("
, ! !!7
! I
!
&
, !
o ] 1
# ,
" ’ #



16.
17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.
27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

)
!
!
#
. %
#
$ &
bl
$
!
" *k
|
! ;
%
%
75 &
).
75
%
!
#!
(75 )
!
«) »

*%

75

(&

. %

(75

Pyku HaxXogATCA HA paccTOAHMH 3 QHHAMOE OT

HOM¥EEOH TONOEKH!

I %
& ! ,
| |
!
& %
!
; &
oo N
&
| ]
)
! ! !
300
% P
__\__'_,__',“'--r"' ———
- i) ~ 3-
e F4



34.

) &

|A OCTOPOMHO!

A BHUMAHMUE!
ONACHOCTB!

. %

. $-/53%%/




4.0

Powermatic #
! * PJ-1285
Powermatic. # , ! ,
& , # !
# , !
, | |
5.0"! !
C et ee e ree e eeeeeeereeeeseeetaeesteessteestatestaessteesteestatestaeesaettttettttttanrtetettttarret e taatratettaettarrat e raaeraanarts PJ-1285
3 1791249-RU
3 ( NEIICAL) ...ttt 1791308-RUHH
4 (P2) s 2,2 ,3*1 400 ,50'#
- e e eeaeeeeeeeeeeeraeeeeaeseeaeeraeereneereeraeeiaaeeraares 300
T 3
- T 19
5 & (G D YRR 5000
(0 XB ) et 2130  x 300
e e e ee e ee e eeeteereeeaeeeteeraeereaeetaeeeareeeetaee et et an 800
=T TR 1200  x130
. () oo e 90, 45 , 45
) () ettt +-45 90
- PPN 3
- ! [ T YU 300 x30 x3
- ! Helical.......... 42, 3
! /
- ! Helical (. 6 ) 30 x12 X
15
- ! ! (3 ) e 23
! = 2PN 100
() et ettt ettt 346
() ettt ettt ettt 400
! ! !
, # . " , Powermatic



6.0 # 6.1 $

) I
1o+ !
)t 1
& & 1 ! n #
1 6 (
1 ]
&
) & , )
! , & 5 6 ! 3 5
& ! 8 ,10
# , 3 1 1
| ,12-14 ,17-19
# , # 2
$-/53%$/ o " 1 6 I 5
] I
* ’ I !
3 6 ! 5 (T
!
!
7 ' 1 1
] 1
)
8 . !
(
!
2 % " (
!
)
1 $ # 1 #
) # #
%

A BHUMAHME! |
ONACHOCTB!

6,
, 10-12
L-
)
!
)
)

PyrosanbHbIN CTAHOK

BbITAXHON
wryuep

Ynop 3aroToBKuU B c6ope

Wa6noH gna
YCTAaHOBKU HOXa
Tonkatenn




BUWHT ¢ BHYTp.

LecTUrp. u
KOHTpLiai6a

X
—~ - g - = -
# 3 _ -
o
_ © _
3 ]
™ _ _
N &
— 4+
%3 ]
- - 3 RS
- o~ o3 x o3 ©
3 2 ) = .
- o
PrY Q . + — — 3 (0/0 0/ .
Q oo —
N~ A - — — I\ ™ < To) © N~ o



( & 10

1/4" 1/2 "
/4" " ( .95

Il !
23 ¥ " 101,5

8.0 $

A BHUMAHME!
ONACHOCTB!

KHonka
nepexmoanm

BbITsHKHOM |
wTyuep

1/4x1/2 BuHTbI
1/4 KOHTpLUANGbI




8.1
4 *
1285 3
400
90 #
A BHUMAHMWE!
ONACHOCTB! '
9.1+ $
5 1
1. ) !
- " "
& 14
r ! "
.9
$-/153%$/ .o !
mn ' " (3’
!" " ’
!
2.
# "
" (
10).
3./
" ’ ( . 11, 3)
& 19
4. "
(., . 11)
5. "
(3, .11).
$-/153%$/ : !
#
' #

9)

= tl |
5 i
| _ Kpbiwka

10




9.2 %

!
# *
! !
&
&
% - |
* 1285 !
!
) 1
1 #
| | T
1. [ 1
3, 12), !
& ( ' 12) N ) Pmrw-'Hlﬂi CTON YCTAHOBNEH NPpABWNBHD
! ' | (D, .12 .14
, ! 3, .
12) o E—
2. | ,-/ @aua(@
] | \\"
| ( /
13).
3. ;!
& e —_——
/ S
, P ’ Pa3rpy20uHkIi CTON YCTAHOBNEH CNHWKOM EBICOKD
! A
- .15
|
.
- !
!
4. 51 ! ,
" (.
12) !
3, . 12) .
5 1 ! ,
I @3,
12)
5. | Pasrpy3ouHbiil CTON YCTAHOBMNEH CNMWKOM HHIKO
) .16
(, . 12)
(, . 12).

11



(D,

3,

. 17).

150-200

. 17),

(¢,

(¢,

. 17).

12

.17

10 Mm
Howx raevHbIi
KITHY

MNMpuxHMHaRA
nnavka

BHHT




" (., 1D !

.19

. 18.

13



9.
!
%
10.4 !
11.
(
!
12.
&
13.
).
! ;
%
$
$
ol :
95-%
$
$
$ $

3-9

. 19.

14



% !

39 3
! # (
& |
! ' ,
i
|
/ I
1. ) 3
. 20). 20
2. $ (, 20)
( 20)
3 , (D .20) &
I I '
&
4 180°
’ & (
21).
5 .21
6.
(3, .20).
$-/53%%/
o
&
[
&
% 1
$
$
& .
06 #
@3, . 22)
45°.
% !
90°( , .22) 45°( , .22).

15



22)

22).

22)

22).
$ *

22)

(G,

23)

& (D,

& , .
$-/53%%/
#
& D,
& D,
(F,
¢, .22
$-/53%%/
#
& D,
& (G,
(%
&
)
. 22).

90°;

& D,
(. .23 '
F, . 23).

)

. 23.

23)

45°:

* & (

. 22).

, 45°

.22

.23



(, . 22)

4.
9.7 + *
% & ! ( .24
] ! # *
|
| | ,
;] & &
5 | .24
&! ! &
1) . 24,
!
&'
| "
2. ( !
10.0
VAR
! ( . 25. %
! , &&
!
11.0%
)
$ 1285
, .25
*$ $ .+
! ! $
$ 1
*$
$
$-/53%%/ :
! ! *
| |
1 ]
| # ,
| |
$ y
+

17



), |
)/
!
# &
|
11.1
|
&
1
-
( L4y, %
!
112" )
# *
# I
B . %
. 26.
11.3
) #
o7,
&
* . (
1,5
!
)
|
. $

(
.26
75
90°,
.27
75

18



$$

11.4

0.80

%

300

. 28. $-153%$/
!

19

.28



11.6 ! !

!
1
! |
[
]
! . 29.
11.7 +
%
* ]
! . 4
| &
30.
&
I . 31.
11.8 $
]
!
1
!
12.0"!
$
!
+
$ ! $
!
71 ! !
1 |
1
]
JF | , !
] ]

20

. 29

.30

.31



121 $
%

»

21

.32



3, . 33), "
(, .33) " (, . 33)
8. ) ' (D, . 33)
e
" (, 33).
$-/53%%/ T % 33
! 1
. 38.
01+ o " (G, . 33)
, Powermatic
*# #
" !
| ] !
& 2
9. 51
, ! " !
$-/53%%/
! 1
& ! ,
| |
12.3# * $ (+
$
$ )
& ,
! ’
) ! :
! $
" "
! ’
& !
2 ,
’ ’ !
! !
«( (
!
)».
/ * ]
H 7 &
% ( 6400013)
*# &
# JET Powermatic.
, &
&

22

.33



.34

. 34.

«

)».

23



%

24



13.0 % $ 1285
13.1 +
+ $
&
# ( 9.2)
)
&
( 9.2)
# &
!
( .35
#
.35
& &
# # : !
. 35.
& +
!
!
$ (
% | &
|
6
$ (
7 .

25




+ $
! %
, I
(
9.4). !
& !
% ! %
! !
(
13.2 !
+ $
%
! *
|
! !
!
|
& !
+

26




i
' !
/
y ’ - ! ’
(230 +-20 ), -
!
(230 +/- 20 ).
% % &
. % &
!
&
|
) !
I o1
#
! !
/
* 4
% ,

27




28

+ $
| |
!
|
% , !
.&
% ! #
J!
’ g1
14.0.
3 www.jettools.ru
15.0 -
(! &




15.1.1 Stand Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
Lo, PJ1285-101 ............. 3] 72 13 [ SRRSO RUPR

2, TS-0680041............. Flat Washer........ccocooiis B/B
B TS-0720091............. LOCK WASKEr ....coovviiiiiiiiiiiiei s B/B
S TS-0060051............. HEeX Cap SCreW ....ccoeevvvveiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeiinn 3/87-16X1" ..o,
B 6292491.........couuee. CoVer, DUSE CHULE .....ueiii e e
[T TS-081C022 ............ Machine Screw, Pan Head, Phillips ............. #10-24X3/8" ..o
Teeeeeiinnnnn 6292493E ................ Motor Assembly, Motor With Pulley.............. 3HP,3PH ....coooiiirnn
8 6292494A ................ Plate, SWILCH ....coviiiiiii et e
9, PJ1285-109E ........... (0] 9] 711 (o] PRSP 3PH, 400V ......covveiveeiianenn.
10..iiiiines PJ1285-110C........... Clamp oo MG20A.....iiiiiiiiii,
150 s PJ1696-211 ............. SWILCR . e
16 PJ1285-116 ............. HOOM, DUST ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e
17 s TS-0720071............. LOCK WASKEr ....coovviiiiiiiiiiiii s LA i,
18 TS-0050011............. HeX Cap SCreW ......ccveeieeeeieaeiaiiieieeeeees 1/47-20X1/2" oo
19, 6292507........ccceen. COVEL, PUIIBY ...y e
20, 6292508................... 2] ]| PP UUPPPURPRRUTR
22, TS-0561031............. HEX NUL ., 3/8"-16. ..
23, TS-059303........cc..... CaP NUL...oiiii e 38716
24............. 6292510........ccvvveenn. DOOK, ACCESS ...ttt ettt —eeeete e
25, 6292511.....ccccccvveen. Handle ASSEMDIY........oiiiii i e e
26, PJ1285-126 ............. WaSher.....oooiiiiiiii e 3/8"X3/4 OD ....cvvveeveeeaannn
27 i, PJ1696-210 ............. SWIECH AN s e
28 TS-1533052............. Machine Screw, Pan Head, Phillips ............. V157 X
29, PJ1285-129E........... SWItCh Cord........cvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, HO5VV-F x 4C x 0.75mm ..
30, PJ1285-130E........... MOOr COPd ..ceeeeiiiiiiiiieiiee e HO7RN-F x 4C x 1.5mm....
3l PJ1285-131E........... Power Cord ......cooovvieiiiiiiieis HO7RN-F x 4C x 1.5mm....
32, 3312341.....cccviii POWErmMatic LOQO......uuiiiiiiiiiiiii et cvee e e e e e e aaa e
34, PJ1285-110A........... Clamp e PGB16.....ccoovvvieieieain.
36 PJ1285-110B........... Clamp .o MG25A ...,

29



15.1.2 Stand Assembly — Exploded View

30



15.2.1 Table Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size

Lo 6292525........cceeenn. BiaSE . ettt e
2 6292526........ccc0uunnn. Bar, Table Raising LinK...........ccoovviviiiiiiinines v
B 6292527 ... BracCKet. ... .uveeiiiiiiiiiiiic e
boiieniin.. TS-0680041............. LOCK WASKEr ....coovviiiiiiiiiiiii s 38" i
B, TS-0209051............. Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccooeevvvvvieeeeennnn. 3/8"-16x1"........
B 6292530......ccccceennn. BUSKNING ..ttt e
T, 6292531......cveviiinnn. SUPPOIT et eeeee e
S TR 6292532......cccevvvnennn. [T £=Y o1 T
9, 6292533......ccceeien. AXIS, PIVOL ..o e
10....ccoeeee. 6292534........cevvvenn. SCIBW .ottt e
5 TS-0680061............. Flat Washer........cccooos 127 i
12, 6292536.......ccevvvnnnnn. Handwheel ... ... e
13 s 6292537.....cccceeieen. HANAIE. ...
14 TS-0209061............. Socket Head Cap SCrew.........cccceveeveeeeeeeennn. 3/8"-16x1-1/4" ..
150 s TS-1490041............. HeX Cap SCreW ......ccveeieeeeieaeiaiiiiieeeeeees M8X25 ......cecu...
16 TS-1540061............. HEX NUL .. 1Y/
17 s 6292540............c...... KINOD L e
18 6292541................... AXIS, PIVOL ..o e
19......e. TS-0208071............. Socket Head Cap SCrew..........ccvvvvvevieeneennn. 5/16"-18x1-1/4"
20, 6292543......cccceviinnn. Bar,Table RaisSing LiNK..........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiii v
21, 6292544................... AXIS, PIVOL ..o e
22 i, 6292545...........ccc. SCIBW ettt ettt et e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aanbaneeee b aeeaeees
23 ., TS-0561031............. HEX NUL ..o 3/8"-16.............
24, 6292547 ... TUDE s e e
25, 6292548........ccccvuenn. S o] 1 o [P
26, PJ1696-509 ............. Spring Holding BOlt..........coiiiiiiiiicii e e
27 i, 6292550.......ccccvveenn. Straight Cutterhead Assembly ..........ccoooiiis i
................. PJ1285-600 .............Helical Cutterhead Assembly..........c.cccooevvi i
28, TS-1491041............. HeX Cap SCreW .....c..ovviiiiiiiiiieeiiineeeviieeeeens M10x30 ...........
29, 6292551............c. Infeed Table ..o e
30, 6292552.......cccceen. Lip, TABIE e e
IC TS-1505061............. Socket Head Cap SCrew..........cevvvvveieieneennn. M10x40 ...........
32, 6292554.......ccovieeenn, DefleCtor, DUSL........cueiiieii et e
33 TS-081C062 ............ Machine Screw, Pan Head, Phillips ............. #10-24x1" ........
34, TS-0680011............. Flat Washer.......cccocooiis 3/16" ...
35, TS-0560071............. HEX NUL ., #10-24.............
36 6292558A ................ Outfeed Table.........uueiiiii e e
G AU 6292559........ccvvveennn. I o 00 1= o ][ 2
38, 6292560...........ccue.... Guard ASSEMDIY ......uiiiiiii i e
39, TS-2361101............. LOCK WASKEr .....oovvviiiiiiiiiiiis M10...coiviieeenee
40............. PJ1285-240 ............. POINEET. ..t e
41............. PJ1285-241 ............. SCAIE ...
42............. TS-0680011............. Flat Washer........ccccooiis 3/16" ...
43, TS-081C022 ............ Machine Screw, Pan Head, Phillips ............. #10-24x3/8" .....
44............. TS-0680041............. Flat Washer........ccocooiis 38" e
45............. TS-0271051............. Socket Set SCreW ........eeveveveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeen, 3/8"-16x1/2" .....
46............. TS-0271031............. Socket Set SCreW .......eeeeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiaeeeee, 3/8"-16x3/8" .....
.y U TS-0561011............. HEX NUL ., 1/47-20.............
48............. 6285917.........cceen. PUSH BIOCK ... i
49............. PJ1285-249 ............. SEESCrEW ..o e M8x35 .......coet
50, PJ1285-250............. DUSE DElECION. ...iiiiiiiiiiiiiie e
51, PJ1285-251 ............. SEEEI PlAte. ...t
52, TS-1502051............. Socket Head Cap SCreWw........ccoeevvvvvveeeeennnn. M5x20 .............

31






15.3.1 Motor Pulley Assembly — Parts List

Size

Index No. Part No. Description

T, 6292512E ................ 1Yo (o] SR

2 6292513E ................ PUEY oo

K JR TS-1525011............. Socket Screw Screw.............o......

b, 6292515......ccneeeenn 23 = Yo (P 1Y, [0] (o ) SO
B TS-0680041............. Flat Washer.........ccocceeeiviiiiinnn.

(ST TS-0720091............. Lock Washer ........ccccoeevviiniinnn,

T, TS-0060081............. Hex Cap SCrew .......cccovvvvvevvnneennns

< TR TS-0561031............. HexX NUt.....ccoooviiiie e,

LS I 6292520........0ueeunnnns [ F= | T
10............. 6292521.....cccvveeen RO ... e s e
11, TS-2360121............. Flat Washer.......c..ccovvveviieiineeennn.

12,0, TS-1540081............. HeX NUL ...

13, TS-1525021............. Socket Set SCrew .......ccceevevevennnnes

14............. 6295357E .......eceen. Beltoouniieeiiieee

15, PJ1285-315............. KBY..oiieiiie et

15.3.2 Motor Pulley Assembly — Exploded View

33



15.4.1 Cutterhead Guard Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size

I 6292581.......cccevveen. Ledge, Rabbet..........c..oooiiiiii
2, 6292582..........cccn. GUAND ..t
B 6292583........ccceeen. SNAE .
S 6292584..........cvvnennn. IS o] 11T
B 6292585........cevveeennnn Collar, Shaft .......coouiiii e e
B TS-0271071............. Socket Set SCreW .......ueeeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiaeeeee, 3/8"-16x3/4"
T, TS-0267071............. Socket Set SCreW ........evvvveeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeen, 1/4”-20x3/4”
8 TS-0561011............. HEX NUL ..o 1/4"-20........
1 JUUT 6292589.................. KNOD e e
10.iiiiinnes TS-0720091............. LOCK WASKEr ....coovviiiiiiiiiiiii s 38" s
11 TS-0209031............. Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccooeevvvvvieeennnnn. 3/8"-16x3/4”
2 TS-0680041............. Flat Washer........ccccoois 38" e
13, 60B-272.....cccvvvvennnnn. Warning Label ........cooooviiiiiiii s e

15.4.2 Cutterhead Guard Assembly — Exploded View

34



15.5.1 Straight Cutterhead Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No.

Description Size Qty
6292550........ccccvnen. Cutterhead Assembly (Items 1 thru 19)......... cccoooiiiiiiiiiii e,
6292561................... CULLEINEAA ...ttt e 1
PJ1696-002 ............. Left Bearing HOUSING ......uuuiiiiiieiiiie s ceeeevee e e e e e e e e eeeeeeanns 1
BB-6204ZZ7 .............. 2T T o [ 6204ZZ....cciiiiieiiiiiiiiinnn 2
PJ1696-005 ............. Right Bearing HOUSING ........oiiiiiiiiiiiiiii it ceeeviiiin e e et eevai e 1
BB-620677 .............. BEAIMNG. . .eeveeeiiiiiieiie i B206Z7Z.....eevviieiieiiiaeiaaaaann. 2
6292566...........ccuun... Bearing Washer........co.uuuiiiiiiii i ceee e e 1
6292568...........cuuvnnn. Hex Cap Screw (LH Threads)............cccce.... MBX20 ...coveiviiiiiiiei e, 1
TS-1503051............. Socket Head Cap SCreWw........ccoeevvevvvieeeennnnn. MBX20 ....cvvvviiiiiiieeeeeiiinnn, 6
6292572.....cccevvvvnnnnn. PUIIBY ..o —ee e e e r e 1
6292573....ccieiein KBY 8mmx8mmx60mm ............ 1
6292574......ccccevieen. PUIEY WASKHET ... e e 1
TS-2361101............. LOCK WASKEr ....covvviiiiiiiiiiiiii s MLO i, 1
6292576......ccccevunenn. Hex Cap Screw (LH Threads)..........ccccoeees MLOX25 ..o, 1
6292577 .ccuvevieeiinnnn. S o] 1 o PSP 6
6292535.....cccieiviienn. KNIfE (SEL OF 3) 1uuiiiiiii e e 1
6292579.....ccceeviinnnn. Gib, KNife(Set Of 3)...iiiii s e 1
6292580..........c.c.... GIHD SCIBW.....tieti ettt e 18
PJ1696-004 ............. Left Bearing Cap Plate......ccooiviiiiiiiiieiiiiies e 1
PJ1696-006 ............. Right Bearing Cap Plate .........cc.oiiiiiiiiiiiiii i eaai e 1
PJ1285-KSGA ......... Knife Setting Gauge Assembly (Items 20 thru 23) ........cccooevviiiiiviiiiinnens 1
PJ1285-520 ............. HANAIE. ...t ettt e e 1
PJ1285-521 ............. Y= a0 = TH o[ 2
TS-1482051............. HeX Cap SCreW .....ccuuovviiiiiiiiiieeiiineceiiiee e MBX25 ..., 2
TS-2361061............. Lock Washer ..., MB .. 2

35



15.5.2 Straight Cutterhead Assembly — Exploded View

36



15.6.1 Helical Cutterhead Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty

................. PJ1285-600 .............Cutterhead Assembly (Items 1 thru 22)......... ccciiiiiiiiiiiiii e
Lo PJ1285-601 ............. CULEEINEAMA ...t s 1
2, PJ1696-002 ............. Left Bearing HOUSING ......uuuiiiiiieieiie s ceeeeeee e e e e e e e e e eeeeeennns 1
I TR BB-6204ZZ7 .............. Ball Bearing.........ccovvvvvvueiiiinie e, 6204ZZ....cciiiiieiiiiiiiiiiinnn 2
doiiiiia, 6292566................... Bearing Washer.........oo i e 1
B TS-1490031............. HeX Cap SCreW ......ccvevieeeeieaeiaaiieieeees MBX20 .covviiiiiiiiiaieaaeiee, 1
Teeeeeiinnnnn PJ1696-004 ............. Left Bearing Cap Plate......ccoooviiiiiiii s e 1
S TR TS-1503051............. Socket Head Cap SCrew..........ccvvvvveiineneennn, M6x1.0PX20L.........cccveeeee 6
(S O PJ1696-005 ............. Right Bearing HOUSING ........oiiiiiiiiiiiiiii it creeciiiin e s e e et e v 1
10 BB-6206ZZ .............. 2T T o T 6206ZZ......cceivieeeiiiiiiiiiinnnn 2
11 PJ1696-006 ............. Right Bearing Cap Plate ..........c.coiiiiiiiiiiiii i 1
120, 6292573....ccieiein KBY e 8mm x 8mm x 60mm ....... 1
13 s 6292572.....cccceeiin. Cutterhead SNEAVE.........coviiiiiiiiiiiiei s e 1
14............. 6292574.....cccccvvnenn. PUIEY WASKHET ... e e e 1
150 s TS-2361101............. LOCK WaSher ....coovviiiiiiiiiiiis M0 i 1
16 TS-1491021............. HeX Cap SCreW ......covevieieeiaaaiiaiieiieeeeees M1OX20 ..ooviiiiieeiaaaaaeneee, 1
17 s PJ1696-010 ............. LT o TP 42
18....cceeeee. PJ1696-011 ............. Carbide Insert Knife-Rabbet (Sold in pkg of 2) ......ccovviiviiiiiiiiiiceee. 3
19......ee. 6400013...........evvennn. Carbide Insert Knife (Sold in pkg of 10)........ «oevvveiiiiiiiieieeeeeeee e, 39
20, PJ1696-012 ............. GID NUL. e o e e e e aa e 42
21, PJ1696-013 ............. GHD SCIBW.....tt ettt et e e e e e e aas 42
22 i PJ1696-015 ............. GiD PN . U2X B 84

37



15.6.2 Helical Cutterhead Assembly — Exploded View

38



15.7.1 Fence Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size

i T 6292592......c.cviiinnnns SUPPOIT, FENCE ...t e
2 6292593........ccevveennn. 2T = Lo ]
I TR 6292594.........cevveennn. (0] 101491 o T T - RPN
S 6292595........ccevveennn. LU= o SRR
B, TS-1503031............. Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccooevvvvvvieeeeennnn. M6X12 ...
B TS-1550071............. Flat Washer.......cccccoos M10...ccoeiiiiaaeennn,
Teeeeeninnnnn TS-2361101............. Lock Washer ........cooovvvviiiiiiieeeeeeceenn, M10.....covvriiiiennnn,
S T TS-1491041............. Hex Head BOlt...........covvvviiiiieieieeieeeen, M10x30 ..............
(S IO TS-1505041............. Socket Head Cap SCreWw........ccooevvvvvvneeeennnnn. M10x30 .............
10, 6292601...........ceeennn. Shaft,Gear ....ccvevieeiee s e
11 6292602...........c....... HaNAWRNEEL ... e
12,0, 6292603..........cccuv.... LOCK HaNAIE ...t cveeeiee e
13, 6295358........ccvvvnennn. COlIAT et e
14 6292604................... 2] ]| PP PPPRPRRRPT
150 s TS-0720111............. LOCK WaSher ....coovviiiiiiiiiiiis 12" i,
16 6295886................... Socket Head Cap SCrew.........cccceveeveeeeeenennn. 1/27-12NCx1-1/4"
17, 6292605...........ccu..... Bracket, FENCE ....cccoviiiici i e
18 6292606................... SUPPOIT et e e e
19, s 6292607............c...... PN e
20, TS-1523061............. Socket Set SCreW .......eeeeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiaeeeee, M6x20 ................
21, TS-1540061............. HEX NUL . 1Y/ S
22 i, TS-1490031............. HeX Cap SCreW ......ccoeeiieeeieaaiaiiieiieeeeeeees M8x20 ................
23, 6292611...........ceeenn. Bracket, Left. ..o e
24............. 6292612...........cuuenn. Bracket, Right .....coooiiiiiii s e
25, 6292613.................. ST e
26, TS-2360121............. Flat Washer........ccccoos 1Y/ R
27 i, 6292615.........cccueen. [0 Tod Qo F= T [0 | = PP
28, TS-2331121............. Cap NUL...iie e 1Y/
29, 6292823........ccvvvnennn. SPHNG Pin ..o D5X20......cvunnnnnn.
110 F 6295359......cceiiinnnn. ClamP,REAN ......ii e es e e a e
3., 6295360.........cccunneeen FENCE ...
32, TS-1540081............. HEX NUL .. M12 .,
33, 6295362.....ccceveveennn. ROM .. e
34, 6292540.....ccccevveeeen. KNOD L e
35, 6295364......cccevveenen. BIOCK .. e
36 6295365.....cccieeieennn. BUSKNING ..ttt e
37, TS-2361081............. LOoCKk WaSher .......ccccuveiiiiiiiiiiiciiiieeceieee e VIS
38, TS-1490061............. HeX Cap SCreW .....c..ovvviiiiiiniieeiiineeeiiiieneeens M8X35 ......iiiens
39, PJ1285-739 ............. (0017 ST SRUPOOPPP
40............. PJ1696-105 ............. BIOCK ..ttt e
4. TS-1501051............. Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccooeevvvvveeeennnnn. M4xX16 ................
42..c.... TS-1523041............. Socket Set SCreW .......eeeeeeieeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, M6X12 ................
43............. TS-1540071............. HEX NUL .. M10....oovviiieaeennn,
44............. TS-1550061............. Flat Washer........ccccoos 1Y/ S
45, TS-1490061............. HeX Cap SCreW .....c..uovviiiiiiiiiieeiiineeeiiieneaens M8X35 ......evieens
46............. TS-1505021............. Socket Head Cap SCrew..........cevvvvveiiieneennn. M10x20 ..............

39



15.7.2 Fence Assembly — Exploded View

40



16.0 ) $ PJ-1285
16.1.1 '$ ' 3-)

41



427 New Sanford Road
LaVergne, Tennessee 37086
Phone: 800-274-6848
WWW.powermatic.com

42



